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8 European partners are working together 

(research)

(certification)

(application)
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➢ Create a European quality benchmark based on 

EU CEN standards
(Building professionals are asking for comparability, 

transparency and quality)  

➢ Propose Policy support on EPBD
(Help Member State to fulfil revised Directive on Energy 

Performance in Buildings, building stock observatory, cost 

effective approaches, building passport, evidence based of 

expected energy savings, wider benefits, H+W) 

➢ Work out a common language (describing the 

holistic approach in deep renovation)
(how a thermal bridge can talk to a banker?

ALDREN Resume  - why ALDREN ?

➢ Set up an ALDREN ALLIANCE among 

buildings stakeholders
(nobody can trigger building energy renovation alone)

the building owner needs the financial sector, needs the 

professionals, etc)
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The ALDREN outcomes / results

6 tasks for consolidation and adaptation of an EVCS 
(European Voluntary Certification Scheme) 

based on a common language

T2.2
Energy rating 

& targets

T2.3 
Addressing the 
gap between 
calculated & 

actual EP

T2.4 
Addressing 

health & 
wellbeing

T2.5 Linking 
EVCS to the 

financial 
valuation

T2.6 Rendering of the collected data and results in a building passport

T2.1 Overall integration of components in the EVCS based language
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Amended EPBD and ALDREN outcomes 
(policy support)

ALDREN outcomes are related to 17 paragraphs of EPBD amendments
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How to implement the outcomes 
> ALDREN operational procedures

• Articulate the protocols with 
the deep renovation stages

• Identify the data to be collected

• Specify responsibilities

• Mention or detail reference 
documents/procedures

ALDREN use as much as possible existing know-how
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Tasks outcomes (T2.2)

Individual tasks outcomes

T2.2

T2.3

T2.4

T2.5

T2.6

EVCS, Energy rating procedure
(Indicators, targets, scales, 

reference, tools, template)
Offering 
✓ comparability, 
✓ transparency  
across EU !
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Tasks outcomes

Individual tasks outcomes

T2.2

T2.3

T2.4

T2.5

T2.6

Performance verification protocol 
(Measurement, metering & verification 
plan / Analysis of the gap / Predicted 
energy use under actual conditions / 
performance target)
Offering 
✓ confidence (got what has been promised !) 

✓ enhanced building value,  
✓ management tools,
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Tasks outcomes

Individual tasks outcomes

T2.2

T2.3

T2.4

T2.5

T2.6

Health and well-being Evaluation protocol
(Indicators describing IEQ, predicted comfort 
levels, satisfaction with IEQ by the occupants, 
recommendations, ratings, verifications)
Offering 
✓ Performance indicators 
✓ benefits on IEQ (non energetic benefits)!
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Deep energy renovation Energy + Non-energy benefits

T2.4 Integration of indoor air quality, comfort and 
health in the scope of deep energy renovation
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Example

Avoidance of 
overheating 

Energy 
renovation 

actions

Improved 
work 

performance 
and sleep
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Tasks interactions / integration 

(example of the ALDREN common language)

From “energy simulation” to “health & well-being” 

to “economic/financial assessment”

(e.g. how a thermal bridge talk to a banker)

T2.6 Building passport

T2.2

T2.3

T2.4

T2.5

Energy rating , consumptions per energy carriers, etc.
+ Air and operative temperatures

Indoor Environment Quality
Linking temperatures + productivity

Economic and financial valuation
Linking productivity to building 
valuation (global costs, risks)
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Market uptake and roll-out – ALDREN “in-side”

➢ Can be up taken as a energy module by existing  schemes

(energy rating, EP verification, health & well-being, financial valuation, 

ALDREN Building renovation passport A-BRP)

• HQE (CERTIVEA is in the ALDREN consortium), 

• IVE (IVE in the ALDREN consortium), 

• BREEAM, 

• DGNB,

➢ Can be up taken as a mandatory EPC 

by EU Member States
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OPPORTUNITIES FOR STAKEHOLDERS

BUILDING OWNERS, INVESTORS, DEVELOPERS
• gain recognition for good performance by EU quality mark 

• take advantage of comparability, reliability, risk elimination

FINANCIAL SECTOR
• financing instruments for energy efficiency investments

• harmonized procedures based on reliable benchmark rules

THE BUILDING PROFESSIONALS, INDUSTRIALS
• harmonized procedures (training , tools)

• harmonized databases (industrials, building owners)

• A coherent and transparent level playing field (technology neutral).  

PUBLIC AUTHORITIES

• Policy support, (save money, common EU approach)
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